DOC # 0213497

07/02/2009

02:10 PM

Official Record
Recording requested By
STEWART TITLE

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Fee: \$16.00 Page RPTT: \$643.50 Reco Book- 0489 Page- 0140

Page 1 of 3 Recorded By: FES 0140



DEED OF COMMUNITY PROPERTY WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP

THIS INDENTURE, made the 23 day of June , 2009, by and between CHARLES W. LEIGHTON and WILMA G. LEIGHTON, AS TRUSTEES OF THE CHARLES W. LEIGHTON AND WILMA G. LEIGHTON REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST, parties of the first part and hereinafter referred to J. JR. as "Grantors", and BERNARD ZUNINO and MARY ZUNINO, husband and wife, as community property with right of survivorship, parties of the second part and hereinafter referred to as "Grantees";

WITNESSETH:

That the said Grantors, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) lawful money of the United States of America, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do hereby grant, bargain and sell unto said Grantees, as community property and to the survivor of them and to the heirs of such survivor, forever, all those certain lots, pieces or parcels of land situate, lying and being in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, and bounded and particularly described as follows, to-wit:

APN 001-154-01

P.O. Box 719

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS:

Eureka, Nevada 89316 #1018251-27 Lots 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 and 8, in Block 63 of the Town of Eureka, County of Eureka, State of Nevada, as the same appear upon the official map thereof on file in the Office of the Eureka County Recorder.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all uranium, thorium, or any other material which is or may be determined to be peculiarly essential to the production of fissionable materials, whether or not of commercial value lying in or under said land as reserved by THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, recorded December 19, 1947, in Book 23, at Page 226, of Deed Records, Eureka County, Nevada.

TOGETHER WITH ALL AND SINGULAR, the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging and in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, ALL AND SINGULAR, the said premises together with the appurtenances, unto the said Grantees, as joint tenants and not as tenants in common, and to the heirs of the survivor of them, forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Grantors have hereunto set their hands the day and year first above written.

CHARLES W. LEIGHTON, AS TRUSTEE OF THE CHARLES W. LEIGHTON AND WILMA G. LEIGHTON REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST

WILMA G. LEIGHTON, AS TRUSTEE OF THE CHARLES W. LEIGHTON AND WILMA G. LEIGHTON REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF <u>Eureka</u>) ss.

On <u>Xune 23</u>, 2009, personally appeared

before me, a Notary Public, CHARLES W. LEIGHTON AND WILMA G. LEIGHTON, AS TRUSTEES OF THE CHARLES W. LEIGHTON AND WILMA G. LEIGHTON REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST, personally known or proved to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the above instrument who acknowledged that they executed the instrument.

GLADY GOICOECHEA Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Eureka County No: 94-0329-8 - Expires July 10, 2010



STATE OF	NEVADA TION OF VALUE				1	
	or Parcel Number(s)					
a) <u>00</u>)1-154-01		_		\	\
b)		<u> </u>	-		\	\
c)			_		\	\
	Dron orth /		_		\	\
2. Type of	Vacant Land	b) 🔽	Single Family Reside	ence		\
a)	Condo/Twnhse	d) (A)	2-4 Plex			1 /
c)	Apartment Bldg.	") - :-	Commercial/Industria	al		
e)		h)	Mobile Home			1
g) —	Agricultural	"" []	MODILE FIGURE	_ \		
i)	Other	<u> </u>			\$165,000.00	
	alue/Sales Price of F in Lieu of Foreclosu		ue of Property) (\rightarrow	\$ 100,000.0 <u>0</u>)
	fer Tax Value	e Only (Val	de orr reporty) (-t	\$165,000.00	,
	Property Transfer Ta	x Due:			\$643.50	
	ption Claimed:			7 /		
		tion, per NR	RS 375.090, Section:			<u> </u>
	Explain Reason for E	1000	<u> </u>			
5. Partial	Interest: Percentage	being trans	sferred: <u>100</u> %			
NRS 375.11 be supported Furthermored may result in Pursuant to	0 that the information of the disallowance on a penalty of 10% on NRS 375.030, the propert owned.	in provided on if called of any claim of any claim of the tax dure Buyer a	es, under penalty of is correct to the best of upon to substantial ded exemption or other plus interest at 1% and Seller shall be in the content of the cont	of their inforrate the info er determina per month.	rmation and being providual transfer in the control of addition of addition in the control of th	ded herein. hal tax due,
Signature	: Jelands	ww.	with	Capacity:	Grantor	
	Charles W. I	.eighton, a	is trustee of the Ch	arles W. Lei	ghton and W	ilma G.
	Leighton Re	vocable Liv	ing Trust			
Signatur	e:			Capacity:	Grantee	
_	Bernard Zun	ino				
SELLER	(GRANTOR) INFO	DRMATIO			INFORMATIO	<u>NC</u>
Print Nam	ne: <u>Charles W. Le</u>	ighton	Print Name:	Bernard Z		
Address:	P.O. Box 861		Address:	P.O. Box		
City/State	/Zip <u>Eureka, NV 89</u>	316	City/State/Zip	Eureka, N	V 89316	
COMPAN	IY/PERSON REQ Stewart	JESTING Title o	RECORDING (requ	uired if not t	he Seller or E	<u>Buyer)</u>
Company		stem Divisio		scrow No	1018251-27	
Address:	665 Campton St	reet				
	Fly		State:	NV	Zip 89315	

DOC # DV-213497

Record

	OF NEVADA RATION OF VALUE	=			Pording requeste RWART TITLE	d Ву
	of Property	,			Eureka Co	unty - NV
a) [Vacant Land	b) X	Single Family Reside	ence Mi	ke Rebaleati	1
c)	Condo/Twnhse	d)	2-4 Plex	Pag	% 1 of 2	Fee: \$16.00
e)	Apartment Bldg.	f)	Commercial/Industria		orded By: FES k-0489 Page -(RPTT: \$643.50 0140
g)	Agricultural	h)	Mobile Home		- \	
) F	Other	′ <u>L</u>	1	_		\ \
· L-	— Fotal Value/Sales Price	e of Proper	v	\$	3165,000.00	7
	Deed in Lieu of Forecle	-	•			_ \
	operty)				· · ·)
	Fransfer Tax Value		165,000.00	***************************************		
	REAL PROPERTY TR	ANSFER T	AX DUE:		\$643.50	1
4. If Ex	emption Claimed:			1	1	
a.			RS 375.090, Section:			
b.	Explain Reason for	•			/	
	ial Interest: Percentag	-	nsferred: <u>%</u> dges, under penalty o		<u> </u>	
supporte the partie may resu Pursuan	d by documentation if es agree that disallowa Ilt in a penalty of 10%	called upor ance of any of the tax d	d is correct to the best in to substantiate the ir claimed exemption, or ue plus interest at 1% and Seller shall be	nformation pro other determ per month.	ovided herein. Tination of addi	Furthermore tional tax due
Signat	ure:			Capacity:	Grantor	
•	Charles W.	Leighton				
Signat	J-7	in V	June	Capacity:	Grantee	
SELL	R (GRANTOR) INF	ORMATIC	ON BUYER (G	RANTEE) II	NFORMATIO	N
	(REQUIRED)		7 7	(REQUII		_
Print N	ame: Charles W. L	eighton	Print Name:	Bernard Zu	ınino	
Addres		796	Address:	P. o. Box 1	70	
City/St	ate/Zip Eureka, NV	89316	City/State/Zip	Eureka, NV	/ 89316100	
COMP	ANY/PERSON REC	UESTING	RECORDING (requ	ired if not th	e Seller or B	uyer)
Compa	Stewar any Name: Northe	rt Title astern Divisi	of Nevada - on E	scrow No	1018251-27	
%	ss: 665 Campton S	treet				
City	Ely		State:	NV	Zip <u>89315</u>	
	(AS A PUBLIC	RECORD T	HIS FORM MAY BE RE	CORDED/MICI	ROFILMED)	